WHEREAS, Santos desires to extend the term of the Initial Lease; and   

WHEREAS, the Authority has agreed to grant Santos Two (2) additional One (1) year 

renewal periods; and    

WHEREAS, the new annual rent for the adjusted leasehold shall be Seventy-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Nine 04/100 Dollars (72,659.04) annually; and  

WHEREAS, rent shall be adjusted each term annually by the Annual Consumer Price 
Index (CPI); and   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director is hereby 
authorized to finalize the terms and conditions of the Lease Amendment with Santos Parts,